

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24806/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 10/08/2007 in FA No. 472/1994 of The
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

BHAGWATIDEVI SHANKARLAL SUREKA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 10/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D.K.Singh, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Gola, Adv.for

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ajay Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv. accepts notice on behalf of Respondent No.3.
Service of notice is waived.

Issue notice to the other respondents.

Tag with SLP(C) Nos.22349-22350 of 2007 & batch.

In the meantime, respondent No.3 may file its counter affidavit.
(Parveen Kr. Chawla) (Kanwal Singh)
Court Master Court Master