

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008
CC 1837/2008(From the judgement and order dated 10/8/2007 in FA NO.479/1994 of The
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY)

ABDUL MAJID MD. I. TUNGEKAR(D)TR.LRS.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP, substitution of deceased petitioner and
c/delay in filing substitution appln.)

WITH

SLP(C)..../2008 CC.NO.2012

(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP, substitution, c/delay in filing
substitution appln., prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 11/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.K. Bhattacharya, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

There is a delay of 561 days in filing substitution application
for which no satisfactory explanation has been given. Applications for
condonation of delay in filing substitution application are dismissed.
Permission to file SLPs is declined.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master