

`ITEM NO.38 & 68 COURT NO.3 SECTION IX  
SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8036/2008  
(From the judgement and order dated 13/12/2007 in FA No. 529/1994 of  
The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

SARVODAYA CHARITY TRUST

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 8641-8642 of 2008

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and with  
prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9018-9019 of 2008

SLP(C) NO. 9159-9160 of 2008

(with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/04/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Hemant Sharma, Adv.for  
Ms. Indu Sharma,Adv.

In SC 9018-9019/2008 Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed  
& 9159-9160/2008

For Respondent(s) Ms.Neelam Sharma, Adv.for  
Mr. Ajay Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice.

Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv. accepts notice on behalf of 'The Board of  
Trustees of the Jawarhlal Nehru Port Trust' in all the petitions. Service of  
notice is waived.

Issue notice to the other respondents.

Tag along with SLP(C) Nos.22349-22350 of 2007.  
(Parveen Kr. Chawla) (Kanwal Singh)  
Court Master Court Master