

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008
CC 4924-4925/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 13/12/2007 in FA No. 304/1994 &
FA No.513/1994 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

ABDUL HAMID MOH.IBRAHIM T.(D) THR.LRS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SPECIAL LAND ACQ.OFFICER & ORS. Respondent(s)

[With I.A.No.1-2 - appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report]

Date: 07/04/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rahul Joshi, Adv.for
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajay Sharma,Adv.(Not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER
Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Counsel appearing for the petitioners states that respondent Nos. 4
to 11 are proforma respondents and service on them may be dispensed with.
Ordered as prayed at the risk of the petitioners.

Issue notice to the other respondents.

Tag along with SLP(C) Nos.22349-22350/2007.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master