

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7665/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 10/08/2007 in FA No. 470/1994 of The  
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

MANOHAR PANDHRINATH CHAWATE (D) TR.LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 11/04/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.Y.Chitale,Adv.  
Mr. P.H.Sarododya Laxmi,Adv.  
Mr. Abhijat P. Medh,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajay Sharma,Adv.  
Ms. Neelam Sharma,Adv.  
Mr. Rajeev Sharma,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice.

Mr. Ajay Sharma, learned counsel accepts notice on  
behalf of respondent No.3 (JNPT). Hence service of notice is  
dispensed with to R.No.3. Issue notice to other respondents.Four weeks' time granted for filing counter affidavit.  
Rejoinder, if any, may be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List along with SLP(C) Nos. 22349-22350/2007.

[SUMAN WADHWA]  
COURT MASTER[KANWAL SINGH]  
COURT MASTER