

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No.1-2 in &  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008  
CC 5527-5528/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 13/12/2007 and 10/08/2007 in FA  
No. 514/1994 & FA No.455/1994 & FA No. 741/1995 of The HIGH COURT  
OF BOMBAY)

MUH.TAYYAB MUH.ISMAIL BHAIJI &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for permission to file SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report)  
WITH  
IA NOS.1-2 IN & SLP(C)..../2008 (CC 5584)  
(for permission to file SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office  
report)

Date:21/04/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gourab Banerji, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Sourav Aggrawal, Adv.for  
Mr. N.P. Agarwalla,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajay Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Permission to file the SLPs is granted.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv. accepts notice on behalf of "The Board of  
Trustees of the Jawaharlal Nehru Port Trust" in both the petitions and seeks  
time to file reply. Service of notice is waived.

IA No.1-2 in &  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008  
CC 5527-5528/2008

-2-

Issue notice to the other respondents.

Four weeks are granted to file counter affidavit and two weeks  
thereafter to file rejoinder.

List after six weeks.

Meanwhile, interim order granted by the High Court shall continue till the next date of hearing.

Tag with SLP(C) Nos.22349-22350 of 2007.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)  
Court Master