

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5988/2008

MOHAMMED J.G.H. TUNGEKAR (D) BY LRS.&ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for deletion of the name of respondent and office report ))

Date: 28/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abhijat P. Medh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. J.K. Mohapatra,Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

e Application for deleting the names of some of the respondents be listed before th  
Hon'ble Judge-in-Chamber.

rd

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar