

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008
CC 11895-11896/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 05/10/2007 in FA No. 493/1994 & FA No.745/1995 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

AHMED MOHAMMED H.S.M.NAMAKWALA(D)TR.LRS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP,substitution of deceased petitioner and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 05/09/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shridhar Y.Chitale, Adv.for
Mr. Abhijat Parashar Medh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.
No.3

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Permission to file the SLPs is granted.

Delay condoned.

Substitution allowed subject to all just exceptions.

Issue notice.

Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv. appears and waives notice on behalf of respondent No.3.

Issue notice to the other respondents.

Tag with SLP(C) Nos.22349-22350 of 2007.
(Parveen Kr. Chawla) (Savita Sainani)
Court Master Court Master