

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M . P . B H A D R A N

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(C)No(s).2 2 3 4 9 - 2 2 3 5 0 / 2 0 0 7

MUHAM M A D MASUD MUHAM D. MOHS I N BHA I J I & O R S
)

Petitioner(s)

VER SUS

UNION OF INDI A & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for P E R M I S S I O N T O F I L E V O L U M E - I I and prayer for interim relief and office report)

W I T H S L P (C) N O . 1 1 1 7 1 - 1 1 1 7 2 o f 2 0 0 8

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S L P (C) N O . 1 1 1 8 7 o f 2 0 0 8

(With office report)

S L P (C) N O . 1 1 4 9 3 - 1 1 4 9 4 o f 2 0 0 8

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S L P (C) N O . 1 1 7 4 - 1 1 7 5 o f 2 0 0 8

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S L P (C) N O . 1 2 0 1 9 o f 2 0 0 8

(With office report)

S L P (C) N O . 1 3 0 6 0 - 1 3 0 6 1 o f 2 0 0 8

(With office report)

S L P (C) N O . 1 3 3 1 5 o f 2 0 0 8

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S L P (C) N O . 1 3 7 6 0 o f 2 0 0 8

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S L P (C) N O . 1 4 2 4 o f 2 0 0 8

(With office report)

S L P (C) N O . 1 4 2 5 o f 2 0 0 8

(With office report)

S L P (C) N O . 1 4 2 6 - 1 4 2 7 o f 2 0 0 8

(With office report)

S L P (C) N O . 1 7 3 9 o f 2 0 0 8

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S L P (C) N O . 2 2 3 5 1 - 2 2 3 5 2 o f 2 0 0 7

(With prayer for interim relief)

S L P (C) N O . 2 3 4 7 5 - 2 3 4 7 6 o f 2 0 0 7

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S L P (C) N O . 2 3 4 7 9 o f 2 0 0 7

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S L P (C) N O . 2 3 5 2 6 - 2 3 5 2 7 o f 2 0 0 7

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S L P (C) N O . 2 3 5 5 2 o f 2 0 0 7

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S L P (C) N O . 2 3 5 5 4 o f 2 0 0 7

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S L P (C) N O . 2 3 5 5 6 o f 2 0 0 7

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S L P (C) N O . 2 3 5 5 7 o f 2 0 0 7

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Item No.7 3

-2-

S L P (C) N O . 2 3 5 5 8 o f 2 0 0 7

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S L P (C) N O . 2 4 1 0 1 - 2 4 1 0 2 o f 2 0 0 7

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S L P (C) N O . 2 4 1 7 1 - 2 4 1 7 2 o f 2 0 0 7

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S L P (C) N O . 2 4 4 8 0 o f 2 0 0 7

(With office report)

SL P (C) NO. 2 4 8 0 6 of 2 0 0 7
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SL P (C) NO. 2 5 1 9 7 - 2 5 1 9 8 of 2 0 0 7
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SL P (C) NO. 2 5 1 9 9 - 2 5 2 0 0 of 2 0 0 7
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SL P (C) NO. 2 5 4 1 4 - 2 5 4 1 5 of 2 0 0 7
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SL P (C) NO. 2 6 8 5 - 2 6 8 6 of 2 0 0 8
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SL P (C) NO. 2 7 8 of 2 0 0 8
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SL P (C) NO. 2 8 0- 2 8 1 of 2 0 0 8
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SL P (C) NO. 2 8 5 6 - 2 8 5 7 of 2 0 0 8
(With office report)
SL P (C) NO. 7 6 6 5 of 2 0 0 8
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 1 0 / 0 9 / 2 0 0 8 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Adv.
Mrs Manik K a r a n j a w a l a , Adv.
Mr. S. K. Bhattacharya, Adv.
Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Adv.
Mr. Sha kil Ahmed Syed, Adv.
Mr. Shivaji M. J adh av, Adv.
Mr. D. K. Singh, Adv.
Mr. P r a deep Shukl a, Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.
Mr. N. P. Agarwall a, Adv.
Mr. Ra mes hwa r P r a s a d Goyal, Adv.
Mr. Somandri Gaur, Adv.
M/S. P a r e k h & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ajay Shar m a , Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Dubey, Adv.
Mrs Anil K atiyar , Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SL P (C) Nos. 2 4 1 7 1 and 2 4 1 7 2 / 2 0 0 7

Pl ace the application for deletion before the Hon'ble Judge in
Chambers.

Item No. 7 3

-3-

SL P (C) No. 2 4 8 0 6 / 2 0 0 7

The petitioner is granted a week's time to file process fee and
spare copies to issue fresh notice to respondent Nos. 2 to 6.

SL P (C) Nos. 1 3 0 6 0 and 1 3 0 6 1 / 2 0 0 8

The respondents are granted four weeks' time, as last chance,
for filing counter affidavit.

SL P (C) No. 1 1 1 8 7 and connected SL P s

Respondent No. 3 is granted four weeks' time, as last chance,

for filing counter affidavit.

Issue notice forthwith to the unserved respondents.

SL P (C) No.1 2 0 1 9 / 2 0 0 8

Respondent No.3 is granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

Issue fresh notice to respondent Nos.1 and 2.

SL P (C) Nos.2 8 0 and 2 8 1 / 2 0 0 8

Issue fresh notice to respondent No.1.

SL P (C) Nos.2 8 5 6 and 2 8 5 7 / 2 0 0 8

Respondent Nos.1 to 3 are granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

The petitioners are granted a week's time to file process fee and spare copies to issue fresh notice to respondent Nos.4 to 1 0.

SL P (C) No.7 6 6 5 / 2 0 0 8

The petitioner is granted a week's time to furnish the fresh address of respondent No.4 to issue notice.

Item No.7 3

-4-

SL P (C) No.1 3 3 1 5 / 2 0 0 8

Respondent Nos.1 and 3 are granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

Await service on the unserved respondents.

SL P (C) No.1 3 7 6 0 / 2 0 0 8

I.A. No.9 is allowed.

Issue notice forthwith.

Dasti, in addition, is allowed in respect of the unserved respondents.

List again on 2 4. 1 0 . 2 0 0 8 .

(M.P. B H A D R A N)
Registr a r

rd