

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13038/2008

JAMILABIBI M.J.TUNGEKAR(D)THR.LRS.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 13714-13715 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 25/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shridhar Y. Chitale,Adv.
Mr. Abhijat P. Medh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajay Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Application for deletion of some of the respondents in SLP(C) No.
13038/2008 be listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chamber.
Issue notice in remaining SLPs upon unserved respondents.
Dasti service, in addition, is allowed.
State Authorities are permitted to be served through Standing
Counsel.
List the matter on 10.11.2008.

rd

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar