

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13038/2008

JAMILABIBI M.J.TUNGEKAR(D)THR.LRS.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 13714-13715 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shridhar Y. Chitale,Adv.
Mr. Abhijat P. Medh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Ajay Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

It is reported that the above item has been deleted on the ground that I.A. 1 in the SLP is listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber as per information received from the branch concerned. However according to the learned counsel for the petitioners other SLPs are to be listed before the Registrar's Court.

Call on 9.1.2009.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar