

L

ITEM NO. 3

COURT NO.11

SECTION IX

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009  
CC 298-299/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 10/08/2007 in FA No. 305/1994 &  
FA No. 465/1994 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

ABDUL HAMID MOH.IBRAHIM TUNGEKAR(D)TH.LR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SPECIAL LAND ACQ.OFFICER & ORS. Respondent(s)  
WITH I.As.1-2 (C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH  
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 386-387 of 2009  
WITH I.As.1-2 (C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 16/03/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Perused the letter.

By way of last opportunity, four weeks' time is granted to  
the petitioners to file better affidavit.

List thereafter.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master

[ Vijay Dhawan ]  
Court Master