

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.22349-22350/2007
(From the judgement and order dated 10/08/2007 in FA No. 455/1994 & FA No.
741/1995 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

MUHAMMAD MASUD MUHAMD. MOHSIN BHAIJI&ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file Vol-II and with prayer for interim relief and
office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 22351-22352 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 23475-23476 of 2007
(With appln. for permission to place addl.documents on record and with prayer for
interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23479 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23526-23527 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 24480 of 2007
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23552 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23554 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23556 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23557 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23558 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 1424 of 2008
(With office report)

..2/-

SLP(C) 22349-50/07..etc..contd..(It.44&54,Ct.11,Dt.27/3/2009)

:2:

SLP(C) NO. 1425 of 2008
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 2856-2857 of 2008
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 24171-24172 of 2007

(With appln. for permission to place addl.documents on record and permission to file rejoinder affidavit and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 1426-1427 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 278 of 2008

(With appln. for permission to place addl.documents on record and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 280-281 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 24101-24102 of 2007

(With appln. for permission to file Volume -II and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 25197-25198 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 25414-25415 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 25199-25200 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 2685-2686 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 1739 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 1174-1175 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 24806 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 7665 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

..3/-

SLP(C) 22349-50/07..etc..contd..(It.44&54,Ct.11,Dt.27/3/2009)

:3:

SLP(C) NO. 13060-13061 of 2008

(With appln. for permission to file rejoinder affidavit and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11187 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 12019 of 2008

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11171-11172 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11493-11494 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 13315 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 13760 of 2008

(With appln. for c/delay in filing process fee and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 28705 of 2008

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 6738 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 27004 of 2008

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 1246-1247 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5308-5309 of 2009

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NOS. 4096-4097 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 13764 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23502 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 10180 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

..4/-

SLP(C) 22349-50/07..etc..contd..(It.44&54,Ct.11,Dt.27/3/2009)

:4:

Date: 27/03/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Shridhar Y Chitale, Adv.

Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Adv.

Mr. Pravin H Parekh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. D.P. Mohanty, Adv.

Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, Adv.

Mr. Nitin Thukral, Adv.

Mr. Somanadri Gaud, Adv.

for M/s. Parekh & Co., Adv.

Mr. Amit Sibbal, Adv.

Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.

Mr. Abeer, Adv.

Ms. Simran Brar, Adv.

Ms. Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Bhattacharya, Adv.

Mr. D.K. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.

Mr. Uday U Lalit, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P Keswani, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

Mr. Saurav Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. N.P. Agarwalla, Adv.
Mr. P.C. Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Richa Maken, Adv.
Mr. Debajyoti Basu, Adv.

Mr. Hemant Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Kuamr, Adv.
Ms. Richa Srivastava, Adv.
Ms. Indu Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Naresh KUMar, Adv.

..5/-

SLP(C) 22349-50/07..etc..contd..(It.44&54,Ct.11,Dt.27/3/2009)

:5:

Mr. Aslam Ahmed, Adv.
Mr. D Bhattacharya, Adv.
Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar ,Adv

Mr. Sanjay V Kharde, Adv.
Ms. Asha Goplan Nair, Adv.

Mr. B Dutta, ASG
Mr. T.S. Doabia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rohitash S Nagar, Adv.
Mr. A Tarique, Adv.
Mr. Kishan Kumar, Adv.
Mr. S.S. Rawat, Adv.
Mr. S Pandey, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned in filing substitution applications in respective
matters.

Applications for substitution are allowed.

Delay condoned in filing the special leave petitions.

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited.

Ad-interim order is made an interim order.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Vijay Dhawan]
Court Master