

è

IN CHAMBER  
ITEM NO.9 COURT NO.6 SECTION IX

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA.Nos. 13-14 in  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6339-6340/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 10/08/2007 in FA No. 468/1994  
& FA No. 752/1995 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

AH.MD.HAJI SALE MD.NAMAKWALA(D)THR.LRS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for deletion of the name of respondent No.4 from  
the array of parties) (with office report)

Date: 01/04/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE  
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.Y. Chitale, Adv.  
Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Savitri Pandey, Adv.  
Mr.D.S. Mahara, Adv.  
Mrs Anil Katiyar ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Application is allowed at the risk of the petitioners  
and subject to objection, if any, at the time of final hearing.

[ Usha Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master

[ Phoolan Wati Arora ]  
Court Master