

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2308 OF 2009

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

BHAGWATIDEVI SHANKARLAL SUREKA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 19/08/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Pradeep Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.

Ms. N. Annapoorani, Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Service is complete on respondent Nos.1 and 3.

Appellant to file process fee and spare copies in a week

for issuance of notice to respondent Nos.2, 4, 5A to 5D and 6.

Copies of the appeal are dispensed with.

Appellant is also directed to file one copy of the appeal

for the record of the High Court.

The request for dasti service, in addition, is allowed.

Item No.94

-2-

The learned counsel for the appellant submitted that
respondent Nos.4, 5A to 5D are the appellants in C.A.
No.2311/2009.

Appellant to serve copy of the appeal to the learned
counsel for the appellants in that appeal.

File affidavit with proof of dasti service within six
weeks.

List again on 26.10.2009.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar

rd