

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4802 OF 2009  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

MANOHAR PANDHARINATH CHAWATHE(D)BY LRS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 21/10/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Shridhar Y. Chitale, Adv.  
Mr. Abhijat P. Medh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Await original record.  
Send reminder and also await certificate of service in  
respect of respondent nos. 1 and 3.  
List again on 7th December, 2009.

(M.K. GUPTA)  
Registrar

ns

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4802 OF 2009  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

MANOHAR PANDHARINATH CHAWATHE(D)BY LRS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 21/10/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Shridhar Y. Chitale, Adv.  
Mr. Abhijat P. Medh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Await original record.  
Send reminder and also await certificate of service in

respect of respondent nos. 1 and 3.  
List again on 7th December, 2009.

(M.K. GUPTA)  
Registrar

ns