

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13458/2009

MUHAMMED NAZIRA A.MAJID SONDE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 08/02/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.
Mr. Babit Jamwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 have been served. Counsel for the Petitioner is directed to file affidavit together with proof of service in respect of those Respondents. There is no appearance for those Respondents. Service of notice is not complete on Respondent Nos. 4 to 9. Counsel for the Petitioner submits that he will be taking appropriate steps for getting them deleted from the party array. He may take appropriate steps.

List the matter on 24.02.2010.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar

PS