

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13458/2009

MUHAMMED NAZIRA A.MAJID SONDE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 24/02/2010

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Babit Singh S.,Adv.  
Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shalinder Saini,Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Respondent No. 1 has appeared and filed counter affidavit. Service of notice is complete on all the respondents except respondent No. 7. Counsel for the petitioner had undertaken to file an application for deleting the name of respondent No. 7 from the array of the parties but he has not taken any steps. He is directed to take appropriate steps in r/o respondent No.7, failing which the matter be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for non prosecution. In case of compliance, the matter be listed on 22.3.2010.

(ASHOK MENON)  
Registrar