

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4535 OF 2008

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY

MOHAMMAD AZAM ABDUL MAJID TUNGEKAR & ORS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 02/08/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr Niraj Bobby Paonam,Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Bhattacharya,Adv.  
Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ajay Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the appellant is present.  
Appellant is directed to take fresh steps giving the correct and complete address of respondent Nos. 4,9,10,22,26,27,29 to 35,36,38 to 43,45,50,54,56,57,58 and 60.

Appellant to take appropriate steps to bring on record the legal representatives of the deceased respondent Nos. 49,55 and 59, if required.

Appellant also to take fresh steps with complete address of respondent Nos. 41 and 42.

Await certificate of service in respect of respondent Nos. 16 and 17.

Appellant is granted two weeks' time to do the needful.

List again on 30.8.2011.  
(H.B.PRABHAKARA SASTRY)  
REGISTRAR

hj