

|  
ITEM NO.40

COURT NO.14

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6654/2009

FATIMABIBI MUHAMMED NAKI BHAIJI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 02/01/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Babit Singh Janwal, Adv.  
Mr. Puneet Singh Bindra, Adv.  
Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Gurmeet Kaur Kwatra, Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Two weeks further time is granted to the  
petitioners to file the amended cause title as  
directed in the order dated 5.9.2011.

(Sonia)  
Sr. P.A.

(Madhu Saxena)  
Assistant Registrar