

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA No. 42 & 43 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).13458/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 10/08/2007 in FA No.479/1994 of The
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

MUHD.NAZIRA A. MAJID SONDE(D) BY LRS&ORS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for restoration,c/delay in filing application for
restoration and office report)

Date: 30/01/2013 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(In chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Babit Jamwal, Adv.
Mr. Aslam Ahmed, Adv.
Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.
Mr. Puneet Singh Bindra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Syed Tanweer Ahmad, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing the restoration application is condoned
since there is no objection to it. Similarly, application for
restoration filed by the petitioner no. 28(a) is allowed, since
there is no objection to it.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(VINOD LAKHINA)
COURT MASTER