

Ø

ITEM NO.114

COURT NO.11

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2287-2288 OF 2009

MOH.ALLI GULAM HUSAIN T.(D)TH.LRS.&ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SPECIAL LAND ACQUISITION OFFICER & ORS. Respondent(s)

(Office Report for Directions)

Date: 31/01/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s)

M/S. Parekh & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to counsel for both the parties to file their respective statement of case.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora)
| Sr. P.A.

| | (Neelam Arora)
| | Court Master

| |