

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2309 OF 2009

MOH.NASIR M.ALI TUNGEKAR(D)THR.LRS.& ORS Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date: 01/04/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Adv.
Mr. Shridhar Y. Chitale, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Mohanty, Adv.
Ms. Mansi Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Gurmeet Kaur Kwatra, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for both the parties pray for time to file their respective statement of case. Accordingly, six weeks' time is granted to both the parties to file their respective statement of case.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)
COURT MASTER