

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2257-2258 OF 2009

MUHAMMAD MASUD MUHAMD. MOHSIN BHAIJI&ORS Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS)

Date: 26/07/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Satyajeet Kumar,Adv.
Ms. Abha R. Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Shalini Kumar,Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv
Mr. Ajay Sharma,Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

Final opportunity of one week's time is granted to the
respondent no.3 for filing statement of case failing which it
shall not be entitled to do so in future.

|(Mahabir Singh)
Court Master

| (Veena Khera)
Court Master