

SECTION – IX  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPEALATTE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 2257-2258, 2261-2262, 2264-2265, 2276-2277, 2278-2279, 2280-2281, 2259-2260, 2272, 2284, 2285-2286, 2289-2290, 2291-2292, 2319, 2263, 2266, 2267, 2268, 2269, 2270, 2271, 2273, 2274-2275, 2282-2283, 2287-2288, 2293-2294, 2295-2296, 2297, 2298-2299, 2300, 2301, 2302, 2303, 2304-2305, 2306-2307, 2308, 2309, 2310, 2311, 2312, 2313-2314, 2315-2316, 2317-2318, 4802, 5822 OF 2009, 4624, 4625, 4945-4946 OF 2008, 7471 OF 2011 AND 74-75, 5043-5044, 5045-5046 OF 2012

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 8-9 IN C.A. NOS. 2257-2258 OF 2009

(Applications for impleadment)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. .... IN C.A. NOS. 2287-2288 OF 2009

(Applications for substitution to bringing LR's of deceased appellant Nos. 1, 3, 13, 16, 18 and 36 alongwith application for condonation of delay in filing substitution)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 2, 3, 4 AND 5 IN C.A. NO. 2273 OF 2009

(Applications for substitution to bringing LR's of deceased appellant Nos. 3, 5 and 7 alongwith application for condonation of delay in filing substitution to bring LR's of deceased appellant on record.)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 5-6, 7-8, 9-10 AND 11-12 IN C.A. NOS. 2282-2283 OF 2009

(Applications for substitution to bringing LR's of deceased appellant Nos. 3, 5 and 7 alongwith application for condonation of delay in filing substitution to bring LR's of deceased appellant on record.)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 3-4, 5-6 AND 7-8, 9-10 IN C.A. NOS. 2274-2275 OF 2009

(Applications for substitution to bringing LR's of deceased appellant Nos. 7,9 and 11 alongwith application for condonation of delay in filing substitution to bring LR's of deceased appellant on record.)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. .... IN C.A. NOS. 2274-2275 OF 2009

(Applications for deleting the name of respondent No.4)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 4 IN C.A. NO. 2281 OF 2009

(Applications for permission to file additional documents)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 16-17, 18-19 AND 20-21, 22-23 IN C.A. NOS. 2295-2296 OF 2009

(Applications for substitution to bring LR's of deceased appellant Nos.22 (iv) in C.A. No. 2295 and 19 (iv) in C.A. No. 2296 and on behalf of appellant Nos. 12 and 9 alongwith

## OFFICE REPORT

The IA Nos. 8-9 (Applications for impleadment) in C.A. Nos. 2257-2258 of 2009 were mentioned before the Hon'ble Court on 12<sup>th</sup> December, 2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order :

“Taken on Board.

Issue notice to CIDCO the proposed respondent in the appeals returnable on 11.02.2015.”

Thereafter, the matters above mentioned were mentioned before the Hon'ble Court on 09<sup>th</sup> February, 2015, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following Order :

“At request of Mr. P.S. Patwalia, learned Additional Solicitor General, list on Thursday, the 19<sup>th</sup> February, 2015.”

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that pursuant to Court's Order dated 12<sup>th</sup> December, 2014, notice was issued to CIDCO returnable on 19<sup>th</sup> February, 2015 but neither AD card nor unserved cover has been received from the said proposed respondent so far. No one has entered vakalatnama/appearance on its behalf so far.

The appeals alongwith applications above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 18<sup>th</sup> day of February, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate  
Mr. A.P. Mayee, Advocate  
Ms. Purna Mehta, Advocate  
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Advocate  
Mr. Ajay Sharma, Advocate  
Mr. S.M. Jadhav, Advocate  
Ms. Indu Sharma, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ap